Case Assignment and Scheduling Record

Section 1 - Division of Records and Report

(RAR) Completes

Docket No. 010214-TX

Company: DIECA Communications, Inc. d/b/a Covad Communicati

Date Docketed: 02/12/2001 Title: Initiation of show cause proceedings against DIECA Communications, Inc. d/b/a Covad Communications Company for apparent violation of Rule 25-4.043, F.A.C., Response to Commission Staff Inquiries.

Official Filing Date: Last Day to Suspend:	Expiration	1:						
Referred to: ("()" indicates OPR)	ADM AFA	A APP CA	AF CMP CMU EAG	ECR GCL	(LEG) PAI	RAR RGO S	ER WAW	
Section 2 - OPR Completes and returns	to RAR in 1	.0 workday	15.		Time Sch	nedule_		
Program/Module B8(b)		WARNING:	THIS SCHEDULE	S AN INTER	NAL PLANNII	NG DOCUMENT.		
Staff Assignment	<u>.s</u>	FOR UPDA	ATES CONTACT THE	RECORDS SE	CTION: (85)	0) 413-6770	Dun f	\ah
ÓPR Staff		Current	CASR revision	evel			Due D	100
			0				Previous	Current
Staff Counsel		3						
OCRs ()		5						
		7						
		9.						
()		11.						
		13.						
		15.						
()		10.						
		1 18.						
()		20.						
		22. —						
		24.						
()		26.	*					
		20.						
1 3 6 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		30.						
Recommended assignments for hearing and/or deciding this case:								
Full Commission Commission	Panel	33. —						
Hearing Examiner Staff		35. 36.						
Date filed with RAR:		37.						
Initials: OPR Staff Counsel		39.	-/					
Section 3 - Chairman Completes								
- Hearing Offic	con(s)	ASSIGNMEN	nts are as follo	NS:	- Prohoari	ng Officer	DOCU	MENT NO.
		Staff	1		Commissio		ADM	THE INC.
Commissioners ALL JC DS JB BZ	Hrg. Exam			JC	DS JB	BZ PL	AU	
ALL JC DS JB BZ	PL			50	103 108	02 72		
							11/201/	12 /
Where panels are assigned the senior the identical panel decides the case				Appro	oved:		1099	0/
Where one Commissioner, a Hearing Exa assigned the full Commission decides	aminer or a the case.	Staff Meml	ber is	Date:	_/ /			
PSC/RAR-15 (Rev. 2/00)		3	* COMPLETED EVE					

Case Assignment and Scheduling Record

Section 1 - Division of Records and Repo

(RAR) Completes

Docket No. 010214-TX

Company: DIECA Communications, Inc. d/b/a Covad Communicati

Date Docketed: 02/12/2001 Title: Initiation of show cause proceedings against DIECA Communications, Inc. d/b/a Covad Communications Company for apparent violation of Rule 25-4.043, F.A.C., Response to

Commission Staff Inquiries.

Official Filing Last Day to Sus		Expiration	1: _										
Referred to: ("()" indicates	OPR)	ADM AFA	APP	CAF X	CMP CN	IU EAG	ECR	GCL (L	EG) PAI	RAR RO	GO SER	WAW	
Section 2 - OPR	Completes and returns to	RAR in 1	.0 work	days.					Time Sc	hedule			
Program/Module	B8(b)		WARNI	NG: T	HIS SCHE	DULE IS	S AN II	NTERNAL	PLANNI	NG DOCUME	NT.		
ODD Staff	Staff Assignments		FOR L	IPDATE	ATIVE AN S CONTAC ASR revi	T THE F	RECORDS	REVISI S SECTI	ON: (85	0) 413-67	770	<u>Due</u>	<u>Dates</u>
OPR Staff	J Fudge											Previou	s Current
			2.	Agend	Recomme a ard Orde	r						NONE NONE NONE	04/05/2001 04/17/2001 05/07/2001
<u>Staff Counsel</u>	J Fudge		4.	Crose	Docket	or Revi	se LA:	SK			-	NONE	09/28/2001
OCRs (CAF)	B DeMello		0.										-
(CMP)	M Watts		9. 10. 11. 12.										
()			14. 15. 16. 17. 18.										
(1)			21.								- -		
•			20.										_
()			26. 27. 28. 29.										
Recommended ass and/or deciding	ignments for hearing this case:		31.										
Full Commission Hearing Examin	on X Commission Pan ner Staff	ne1	34.									W. W	
Date filed with	RAR: 02/14/2001		36. 37.										
Initials: OPR Staf	f Counsel		38. 39. 40.										
Section 3 - Cha	irman Completes		A :			C-11							**
	- Hearing Officer(ASS1gr	ments	are as	TOILOWS	i:	- P	reheari	ng Office	er		

,	Comm	issio	ners			Hrg. Exam.	Staff
ALL	JC	DS	JB	BZ	PL	EXdIII.	
Χ							1

Where panels are assigned the senior Commissioner is Panel Chairman; where one Commissioner, a Hearing Examiner or a Staff Member is assigned the full Commission decides the case.

Approved:

JC

BZ

PL

ADM

X

Commissioners

JB

Date: 02/14/2001

PSC/RAR-15 (Rev. 2/00)

* COMPLETED EVENTS

Case Assignment and Scheduling Record

(RAR) Completes Section 1 - Division of Records and Repor Date Docketed: 02/12/2001 Title: Initiation of show cause proceedings against DIECA Docket No. 010214-TX Communications, Inc. d/b/a Covad Communications Company for apparent violation of Rule 25-4.043, F.A.C., Response to Company: DIECA Communications, Inc. d/b/a Covad Communicati Commission Staff Inquiries. Official Filing Date: _ Last Day to Suspend: Expiration: ADM AFA APP CAF CMP CMU EAG ECR GCL (LEG) PAI RAR RGO SER WAW Referred to: ("()" indicates OPR) Section 2 - OPR Completes and returns to RAR in 10 workdays. Time Schedule WARNING: THIS SCHEDULE IS AN INTERNAL PLANNING DOCUMENT. IT IS TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO REVISION.
FOR UPDATES CONTACT THE RECORDS SECTION: (850) 413-6770 Program/Module A12(b) Staff Assignments Current CASR revision level Due Dates OPR Staff J Fudge Previous Current 1. Staff Recommendation 2. Agenda 3. Standard Order Staff Counsel Close Docket or Revise CASR J Fudge OCRs (CAF) P Lowery 8. 9 10. (CMP) M Watts 11 12 13. 14 15. 16.) 17 18. 19 20. 21.) 22. 23. 24 25.) 26 27. 28. 29 30 Recommended assignments for hearing 31. and/or deciding this case: 32 33. Full Commission XHearing Examiner Commission Panel 34 Staff 35. 36 Date filed with RAR: 04/06/2001 37 38 Initials: OPR 39. Staff Counsel 40 Section 3 - Chairman Completes Assignments are as follows: - Prehearing Officer - Hearing Officer(s)

	Comm	issio	ners			Hrg. Exam.	Staff
ALL	JC	DS	JB	BZ	PL	EXdIII.	
Χ							

Where panels are assigned the senior Commissioner is Panel Chairman; the identical panel decides the case. Where one Commissioner, a Hearing Examiner or a Staff Member is assigned the full Commission decides the case.

	ADM				
JC	DS	JB	BZ	PL	
					Χ

Approved:

Date: 04/06/2001

Linda Williams

0681-PAA

From:

Andrea Cowart

Sent:

Tuesday, March 20, 2001 8:40 AM

To:

RAR - Orders-Notices

Cc:

Janet Harrison

Subject:

Orders

The following orders have been copied to GCORDERS and are ready to be issued.

010203 - 010203.kmp

010214, 010242 - 010242.kmp

010221, 010222 - 010222.kmp

010254 - 010254.kmp

010223 - 010223or.jae

010053, 001752 - 010053or.jae

001765 - 001765or.jae

5

12f

DOCUMENT NO.

16943-01

RAR Official Filing:

4/2/01***** 12:49 PM*******Linda Williams*********1

Linda Williams

0681-A-PAA-T

From:

Andrea Cowart

Sent:

Monday, April 02, 2001 12:49 PM

To: Cc: RAR - Orders-Notices

Subject:

Janet Harrison Order

The following orders have been moved to GCORDERS and are ready to be issued.

010241, 010242 - 010241a.kmp

010276 - 010276.kmp

010178 - 010178or.frb

010077 - 010077co.jae

001716 - 001716co.jae

001803 - 001803co.jae

010045 - 010045co.jae

5

Please and to parties in 010214 also.
-HoNG-

148

Hong Wang

tWhirter Reeves

From: Kay Flynn Monday, April 02, 2001 3:04 PM Sent: To: 'Vicki Gordon Kaufman' Hong Wang/ Cc: RE: Docket 010214 v) 010241 Subject: We will add you to the mailing list in Docket 010214. Hong, please note. Kay ----Original Message----From: Vicki Gordon Kaufman [mailto:vkaufman@mac-law.com] Sent: Monday, April 02, 2001 2:55 PM To: Kay Flynn Subject: Re: Docket 010214 v. 010241 Thanks Kay...I have left her 2 messages and have had no response. And yes I should be on the mailing list in 010214; guess that is why I didn't get the order issued in error right after it came out. Thanks again... I will keep trying w/ Kim. Vicki Gordon Kaufman McWhirter Reeves vkaufman@mac-law.com 850-222-2525 850-222-5606 FAX ---- Original Message -----From: "Kay Flynn" < KFlynn@PSC.STATE.FL.US> To: "'Vicki Gordon Kaufman'" <vkaufman@mac-law.com> Sent: Monday, April 02, 2001 2:50 PM Subject: RE: Docket 010214 v. 010241 > Hi, Vicki. I left a message for Kim after your phone call on Friday, but > haven't heard back from her. > Should you be on the mailing list in Docket 010214? > Kay > ----Original Message----> From: Vicki Gordon Kaufman [mailto:vkaufman@mac-law.com] > Sent: Monday, April 02, 2001 2:16 PM > To: KPENA@PSC.STATE.FL.US > Cc: Kay Flynn > Subject: Docket 010214 v. 010241 > Hi Kim: I have left you two messages but figured you might be out today, > I thought I would email you. As I believe you are aware, an order was > issued in docket no. 010214 (a Covad docket) which should have been issued > in docket no. 010241 (JTC Communications). Unfortunately, the order w/ the > wrong no. purports to cancel Covad's certificate. SO, it is very important > to us that this be straightened out as soon as possible. I talked to Kay Flynn on Friday and I believe she said you were working on a new order. Please let me know (by phone or response to this email) when the new order will be issued. Thanks!! 'icki Gordon Kaufman

- > vkaufman@mac-law.com
- > 850-222-2525 > 850-222-5606 FAX